## UNOFFICIA

1319810000 Fee: \$46.00 Affidavit Fee: \$2.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/17/2013 09:21 AM Pg: 1 of 5

0/3404KK x.x.

Doc#: 0734040055 Fee: \$30.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 12/06/2007 10:31 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Re-recording to correct Priscila's middle After Recording Send To: Corrective Quit Claim Deed This Quit Claim Deed is being refiled to correct the Grantees names to Joao Carlos Zanrosso and

Priscila Ferreira Zanreso

PROPERTY APPRAISAL (TAX/APN) PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 17 07-320-041-1006

13WR18353 12MN10348

QUITCLAIM DEED

Joao C. Zanrosso, who is married to Priscila Ferreiru Zanrosso, hereinafter Grantor, of Cook County, Illinois, grants and quitclaims to Joan Carlos Zanrosso and Priscila Perreiru Zanrosso, husband and wife, hereafter Grantees, whose tax-mailing address is 2322 West Washington Blvd #2 Chicago IL 60612, the following real proper y:

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT NUMBER 2322-2 IN 2318 WEST WASHINGTON CONDOMINUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOT 11 AND THE WEST 25 FEET OF LOT 12 IN POOL'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 15, 16 AND 17 IN BLOCK 56 IN CANAL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00769086, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

1319810000 Page: 2 of 5

#### UNOFFICIAL COPY Page: 2 of 4

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF G-1 AND S-2, LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION, AFORESAID, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00769086, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME.

PIN: 17-07-320-041-1006

CKA: 2322 WEST WASHINGTON BOULEVARD #2, CHICAGO, IL, 60612

The real property described above is conveyed subject to the following: All easements, covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; All legal highways; Zoning, building and other laws, ordingues and regulations; Real estate taxes and assessments not yet due and payable; Rights of tenants in possession.

TO VAVE AND TO HOLD the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title interest, lien equity and claim whatsoever of the said Grantors, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behalf of the Grantee forever.

Prior instrument reference.
Executed by the undersigned this day of November, 2007.
Jone C. Zanrosso
STATE OF Flimis COUNTY OF Cook
COUNTI OF CSOV
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of November,
2007 by Joao C. Zanrosso, who is personally known to me or has proon sed
identification and, furthermore, the aforementioned person has acknowledged that his/her signature
was their free and voluntary act for the purposes set forth in this instrument
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  JAMES LOTHE  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Sealing March 10, 2009

1319810000 Page: 3 of 5

### UNOFFICIAL COPY OF 10 Page: 3 of 4

MUNICIPAL TRANSFER STAMP (If Required)

COUNTY/ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMP (If Required)

EXEMPT under provisions of Paragraph

\_ Section 31-45, Property Tax Code.

Date: 7

Grantees' Name and Address:

Joao Carlos Zanrosso and Priscila Ferreira Zanrosso, 2322 West Washingtor B'vd #2 Chicago IL 60612

SEND TAX STATEMENT TO GRANTEES

This instrument prepared by:

Ross M. Rosenberg, Esq. Attorney Registration Number: 6279710 Rosenberg LPA 650 Westlake Center 4555 Lake Forest Drive Cincumsti Ohio 45242513-563-3008

1319810000 Page: 4 of 5

## UNOFFICIA

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

SUBSCRIBED and SWOKN to before me on



· h

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership aut oriz d to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under

64 Dec 07

SUBSCRIBED and SWORD



Notary Public

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act.]

© By Ticor Title Insurance Company 2002

1319810000 Page: 5 of 5

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

KPR 19 13

\_5500h0h8LQ ......

Y900 T0TH 100 PLA BUST A 21

Property of Cook County Clark's Office